Quarterly Report for Orange County Human Relations Commission

Date: 03/05/19

Submitted by: Norma Lépez, Commission Executive Director

Commission Contract Activity Numbers

CONTRACT ACTIVITY Q1 Q2
Police-Community Reconciliation cases 3
Chief's Advisory Board & Sherriff's Interfaith 4
Council
Police/Diverse Community Dialogues 0 1
Hate Crime Report & Network Meeting 2 1
Support to hate crime victims 7 6
Outreach efforts 2 5
Community training on intergroup relations 1 1
topics
Participate in community-based/outreach 0 1
symposiums

Q3 Commission Events/Activities

Date
1/2/19
1/8/19
1/9/19
1/10/19
1/11/19
1/15/19
1/24/19
2/13/19
2/14/19
2/26/19
2/28/19
3/6/19
3/12/19
3/13/19
3/14/19
3/15/19
3/19/19
3/20/19
3/26/19
3/31/19

Activity
Hate Crime Incident Response
Participated on panel at Safety Forum at Irvine Valley College

Q3

R, M D R R

Presented about PCRP and Hate Crime programs at OC Chiefs Mtg

OC Human Relations Commission Meeting

Responded to Hate Incident

Sheriff’s Academy Training — Cultural Diversity

Meeting with United we Stand — promote civility in OC
Goodwill Committee Meeting

OC Human Relations Commission Meeting

Police Youth Dialogue partnership with Big Brothers Big Sisters
Sheriff’s Academy Training

Conducted PCRP consultation for HBPD

Meet the Sheriff event — participated

Outreach effort at DELAC meeting

OC Human Relations Commission Meeting

Attended New Zealand Tragedy Vigil

Police Youth Dialogue partnership with Big Brothers Big Sisters
Outreach presentation on PCRP and hate crime work

Hate Crime Network Meeting

Tabling at Silk Road Festival event

Commiission Positions

Q1
Q2
Q3

Commission did not take any positions this quarter.
Commission did not take any positions this quarter.
Commission did not take any positions this quarter.

Q4 Goal

20
8
10
5
2

Location

Santa Ana

Irvine

Santa Ana

Santa Ana

Huntington Beach
Tustin

Santa Ana

Santa Ana

Santa Ana

Buena Park
Tustin

Huntington Beach
Tustin
Westminster
Santa Ana
Anaheim

Cypress

Laguna Hills
Santa Ana
Anaheim

To-Date
11
7

2

17
11

Role

Lead
Participant
Presenter
Lead

Lead

Lead
Participant
Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead

Lead
Participant
Presenter
Lead
Participant
Lead
Presenter
Lead
Participant
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