## Quarterly Report for Orange County Human Relations Commission

Date: 03/05/19

Submitted by: Norma López, Commission Executive Director

## **Commission Contract Activity Numbers**

CONTRACT ACTIVITY	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	Goal	To-Date
Police-Community Reconciliation cases	3	1	7		20	11
Chief's Advisory Board & Sherriff's Interfaith Council	4	2	1		8	7
Police/Diverse Community Dialogues	0	1	1		2	2
Hate Crime Report & Network Meeting	2	1	1		1	4
Support to hate crime victims	7	6	4		8	17
Outreach efforts	2	5	4		10	11
Community training on intergroup relations topics	1	1	1		5	2
Participate in community-based/outreach symposiums	0	1	1		2	2

## **Q3 Commission Events/Activities**

Date	Activity	Location	Role
1/2/19	Hate Crime Incident Response	Santa Ana	Lead
1/8/19	Participated on panel at Safety Forum at Irvine Valley College	Irvine	Participant
1/9/19	Presented about PCRP and Hate Crime programs at OC Chiefs Mtg	Santa Ana	Presenter
1/10/19	OC Human Relations Commission Meeting	Santa Ana	Lead
1/11/19	Responded to Hate Incident	Huntington Beach	Lead
1/15/19	Sheriff's Academy Training – Cultural Diversity	Tustin	Lead
1/24/19	Meeting with United we Stand – promote civility in OC	Santa Ana	Participant
2/13/19	Goodwill Committee Meeting	Santa Ana	Lead
2/14/19	OC Human Relations Commission Meeting	Santa Ana	Lead
2/26/19	Police Youth Dialogue partnership with Big Brothers Big Sisters	Buena Park	Lead
2/28/19	Sheriff's Academy Training	Tustin	Lead
3/6/19	Conducted PCRP consultation for HBPD	Huntington Beach	Lead
3/12/19	Meet the Sheriff event – participated	Tustin	Participant
3/13/19	Outreach effort at DELAC meeting	Westminster	Presenter
3/14/19	OC Human Relations Commission Meeting	Santa Ana	Lead
3/15/19	Attended New Zealand Tragedy Vigil	Anaheim	Participant
3/19/19	Police Youth Dialogue partnership with Big Brothers Big Sisters	Cypress	Lead
3/20/19	Outreach presentation on PCRP and hate crime work	Laguna Hills	Presenter
3/26/19	Hate Crime Network Meeting	Santa Ana	Lead
3/31/19	Tabling at Silk Road Festival event	Anaheim	Participant

## **Commission Positions**

Q1	Commission did not take any positions this quarter.
Q2	Commission did not take any positions this quarter.
Q3	Commission did not take any positions this quarter.